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VFEEAT STOCKS IN STORE 

Canadian wheat in store for the week ending April 22, 1938 decreased 279,078 
bushels compared with the previous week and decreased 32,191,845 bushels when compared 
with the corresponding week in 1937. The amount in store was reported as 43,480,654 
bushels compared with 43,759,732 bushels for the previous week and 75,672,499 bushels 
for the week ending April 23, 1937. The stocks of 43,480,654 bushels include 14,326,601 
bushels of Durum wheat, 

CANADLTIEAT IN TP UNITED STATES 

Canadian wheat in the United States amounted to 804900 bushels, a net decrease of 
106,273 bushels from the previous week when 911,173 bushels were reported. Canadian 
wheat is located at the followinG ports: Buffalo 105,000; Nev York 106,000; Erie 
517,000 and Albany 76,900 bushels. Decreases are noted at i'ew York of 136,000 and Erie 
54,000 bushels, while an increase is noted at Buffalo of 83,747 bushels. Stocks at 
Albany remained unchanged. 

For the same week a year ago, Canadian wheat in the United States amounted to 
11,213,633 bushels distributed as follows: Duluth 1,734,633; Buffalo 2,318,000; Erie 
1,071,000; New York 3,935,000; Albany 2,050,000 and Chicago 55,000 bushels. 

United States wheat in Canada amounted to 678,657 bushels for the above week. For 
the corresponding week last year no United States wheat in C.nada was reported. 

CANADIAI' H1JAT Iii C.AKADA 

The wheat stocks in the elevators in Canada for the week ending April 22, 1938 
were 42,675,754 bushels 3ompared with 42,848,559 bushels for the previous week and 
64,358, 866 bushels for the corresponding week last year. 

Stocks of wheat in Canada elevators are located as follows: iestern Country 
Elevators 11,277,000; Interior Terminals 4

1
509,954; Vancouver-New .Testminster 

1,013,594; Prince Rupert 292,279; Churchill 11,820; Fort William 

.

and Port Arthur 
14,606,009; Eastern Elevators Lake and Seaboard Ports 4,441,132 and 1,466,395 bushels 
respectively. 

Decreases in stocks from those of the previous week were shown at the following 
elevators: lestern Country Elevators 765,000; Interior Private and Mill and Semi-
Private Elevators 297,723; Vancouver-New 'Testminster 149,283; Head of the Lakes 
161,968; Eastern Elevators Lake and Se.board Forts 575,298 and 155,235 bushels res-
pectively. 

'heat in rail transit amounted to 2,391,569 bushels for the week ending April 22, 
1938 compared i'tth 5,969,749 bushels for the same period last year. 

PRI1ARY ..0VLET 

Wbeat marketings in the Prairie Provinces for the week ending April 22, 1938 
amounted to 1,108,043 bushels, a decrease of 31,379 bushels from the previous week 
when 1,139,422 bushels were marketed. During the corrosonding w eek a year ago, 
the receipts were 921,264 bushels. Ly provinces, the receipts for the week ending 
April 22, 1936 were as follows, figures within brackets being those for 1937: Manitoba 
185,177 (63,899); Saskatchewan 276,581 (544,006)3 Alberta 646,285 (313,359) bushels. 
Markotings in the three Prairie Provinces for the thirty-oiht weeks from August 1, 
1937 to April 22, 1938 as coraparod with the same period in 1937 wdrc as follows, figures 
within brackets being those for 1937: 	anitoba 35,836,268 (19,491,188); Saskatchewan 
24,391,110 (84,821,945); Alberta 54,381,116 (49,605,176) bushels, For the thirty-
eight weeks ending April 22, 1938 and April 23, 1937, 114,608,494 and 153,916,309 
bushels respectively were roceivod from the farms, 
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0VERSES iORT CL R.C:S;j.:D  Iii0RTS OF EL:T flITO TiE Ui!ITED STTLS 

During the week ending April 22, 1938 the overseas export  clearances of wheat 
amounted to 376,643 bushels, while imports into the United States for consumption and 
milling in bond were nil. The total is 376,643 bushels as compired with 330,239 
bushels for the previous week, an increase of 46,404 bushels and when compared with 
the same period in 1937, a decrease of 1,602,458 bushels, 

Clearances by ports for the weeks ending April 22, 1938 and April 23, 1937 and 
imports into the United States for consumption and milling in bond were as follows (in 
bushels);- 

Overseas Clearances 

Montreal 
Sore). 
Saint John, N.B. 
Vancouver-New Westminster 
United States Port3 

TOTAL 

ImEorts  into the Untted States 

For consumption and milling in bond 
for re-expoi't 

Total Overseas Clearances and 

United States Ijpots 

Week ending 
pri1 22 0  1938 

32,280 
31,992 
87,485 

150,933 
73,953 

376,643 

Week ending 
April23, 1937 

192,219 

635,161 
629,721 

1,979,101 

376,643 	1,457,101 

Nil 	522 0 000 

The following 'Cable 5hvrs the export clearances of Canadian wheat by ports from 
August 1, 1937 to April 22, 198 along with comparative figures for the same per4n 
1936-37 and imports into the Uiod States for oonsumtien and milling in bond (in 
bush1s)z- 

Overseas Clearances 

Mont real 
Sorel 
Three Rivers 
Quebec 
Saint John, N.13. 
Halifax 
Fort William and Port Arthur 
Churchill 
Vancouver-New Westminster 
Prince Rupert 
United States Ports 

1937-38 	1936-37 

22 1 597,615 28,875,422 
2,508,030 12,076,571 
420,809 4,519,728 

- 1,998,072 
8,629,586 8,375,898 

159 0 964 1,855 0471 
114,374 407,578 
603,982 4,293,501 

9,223,899 29,120 0 392 
619,061 562,613 

12,823,757 18,460 0 160 

TOTAL 

For consumption and milling in bond 
for re-export 

*57, 701, 077 

2,019,871 

110,545,406 

37,709,303 

148,254,709 

Total Overseas Clearances and 

United 	to Date 	59,720,948 

icna1ude3 6192,046 bushels Durwn wheat cleared from Canadian and Unitsd States 
Atlantic Seaboard Ports. 

The accumulated totals of imports of wheat into the United States for consumption 
and milling in bond are adjusted at the end of the month, due to the fact that the 
United States Department of Domestic and Foreign Conerce revises their weekly figures 
on a monthly basis. 
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INTERLTI0N.L TRLDE 

The following table shows the world shipments of wheat and wheat flour for the 
first thirty-eight weeks of the present crop year. (Broonthall's figures). - 

week North 
ending ;merica argentina uscralia Russia Danube India Other Total 

- (Thousand Bushels) 
Aug. 7, 	1937 2,512 888 1,808 184 688 680 280 7,040 

14 2,560 860 1,472 - 880 336 416 6,544 
21 4,072 856 920 88 1,192 352 192 7,672 
28 2,848 968 1,440 456 1,712 248 160 7,832 

Sept. 4 2,160 992 840 768 960 928 56 6,704 
11 2,128 888 944 1,680 1,264 456 112 7,472 
18 2,904 560 376 1,280 1,984 64 24 7,192 
25 3,024 408 1,184 1,416 2,056 472 416 8,976 

Oct, 2 3,312 1,144 704 1,768 1,728 200 400 9,256 
9 4,048 1,216 904 2,504 2,176 552 184 11,584 
16 4,400 368 2,016 1,896 1,952 88 200 10,920 
23 3,568 1,072 1,104 1,480 2,352 424 80 10,080 
Z0 , 	4,704 256 1,712 3,632 1,408 216 - 11,928 

Nov. 6 4,888 216 1,760 3,600 872 296 24 11,656 
13 5,368 - 1,896 2,120 2,664 48 48 12,144 
20 5,360 1,016 936 1,832 1,624 544 24 11,336 
27 5,304 128 968 1,680 1,056 - 16 9,152 

Dec. 4 6,36C' 368 2,872 960 1,600 168 - 12,328 
11 3,592 408 1,472 1,240 1,496 480 16 8,704 
18 4,128 1,072 2,064 1,128 504 120 16 9,032 
25 4,816 1,912 2,192 320 608 360 8 10,216 

Jan. 1 0  1938 3,080 1,112 3,168 - 928 160 - 8,448 
8 3,568 1,056 808 1,616 808 - - 7,856 

<. 15 4,096 1,656 3,592 288 552 192 - 10,376 
22 3,832 2,504 2,464 760 672 176 24 10,432 
29 3,608 2,192 3,184 464 1,248 - 24 10,720 

Feb. 5 3,704 3,016 2,176 456 1,440 200 - 10,992 
12 3,864 2,216 3,464 296 784 96 184 10,904 
19 4,352 3,480 3,448 - 768 - 232 12 0 280 
26 3,600 3,304 3,888 128 1,064 296 364 12,544 

ar, 5 3,320 2,576 3,040 80 1,016 112 336 10,480 
12 2,408 2,216 4,528 232 768 - 424 10,576 
19 3,624 1,968 3,856 815 1,088 80 256 11,688 
26 3,392 1,248 2,416 696 1,032 288 192 9 0 264 

April 2 2,416 1,680 4,184 272 800 128 208 9 1P 688 
9 1,456 1,032 4,520 1,440 864 104 224 9,640 

16 2,491 1 1 881 6,014 736 624 - 368 12,114 
23 2,331 1,823 3,960 376 528 264 488 9,790 

TOTALS 	- 137,230 50,576 88,314 38,688 45,76 9,128 5,896 375,592 
1936 - 37 

2,008 5,992 2,624 - 1,720 72 792 13,208 
TOTALS 164,000142,544 75,408 88 60,400 8,56811,246462,256 

World shipments for the week ending April 23, 1938 amounted to 9,790,000 bushels as 
compared with shipments of 12,114,000 bushels for the previous week and 13,208,000 
bushels for the corresponding week a year ago. Shipments from North .\inerica and Argeri-
tina were s1ihtly lower than during the preious week, while Australian shipments 
showed a decrease of 2,034,000 bushels, 

During the first thirty-eight weeks of the present crop year world shipments 
amounted to 375.6 million bushels as compared with 462.3 million bushels for the cor-
responding weeks' last year. North unerican shipments amounted to 137,2 million bus-
hels as comp"red with 164 million bushels in 1936-37. Argentine shipments were only 
50.6 million bushels this ye4r as compared with 142.5 million bushels for the same 
period last year. Russian shipments amounted to 38.7 million bushels so far this 
season. 

ri EICL' 	a'GE_SliIP:E1TS 

The fo11owin table shows the weekly average shipments of wheat and wheat flour 
for the first thirty-eight weeks of the present crop year along with the comparative 
figures for 1936-37:- 

N. nerica Argentina Australia Russia Danube India Other Total -- 	
-- 	 _  

	

1935-37 	4.3 	3,8 	2,0 	- 	1,6 	0.2 	0.3 	12,2 

	

1937.38 	3.6 	1.3 	2.3 	1.0 	1.2 	0,2 	0.2 	9,8 
- 2 - 
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AiDILITGRAIN STATISTICS 	EEK ENDING 2R1L 22, 1938 

Returns roccived as to stock3 of grain in store for the week ending April 
22, 1938 show a net decroaso of 708,219 bushels compared with the previous week. 
Grain stocks were as follows:" '.vheat L3,480,654, oats 8,727501, barley 8,373,631, 
flaseed 428,879, and ryo 1,271,520 bushels Decreases were noted in wheat of 
279 3 078, oats 304,962, barley 135,'34 c.nd flaxsecd 6,791 bushels , while rye increas-
ed 18,046 bushels. At a comparable date last year grain stocks ;ere as follows:- 
wheat 75,672,499, oats 8,378 : 981, barley 9,733,439. flaxsoed 686,872 and rye 1,658,214 
busho1s. 

WESTERN COtJNTRY ELEVATORS 
Grain in store shows a deeroase of 1362,000 bushels composed of wheat 

785,000, oats 285,000 barley 280,000, flaxsood 6,000 and rye 6,000 bushels, 

INTERIOR PRIVATE AND MILL EIVATORS:'' 
Grain stocks show a decrease of 175,000 bushcs, Decreases were as fol-

lows:- wheat 105,000, oats 0000 barloy 28 : 000 and flaxseed 2,000 bushels, 

IiTEiI0R PUBLIC AND_SEMIFtJBLIC TERffALS- 
Stocks for the week shovr a nct decrease of 247,647 bushels ç  Decreases 

were noted in wheat of 192 723 and oats 59,105 bushels while barley increased 4,181 
bushels 0  

VANC0UVER-1IT rST::1:SfER ELLV2CS: 
- 	Grain stoct thosc elevators show a not decrease of 134,668 bushels, 
Decreases were noted in wheat of 140 ; 283 and oats 32.922 bushols while barley in-
creased 47,537 bushels. 

PRINCE RUPERT AND CIURCHILI. LEVAT0R3 -' 
Vheat in store ro.ains unehngod. 

PUBLIC 2TD PR1VATE (FORT wILLIPi: AND PORT ARTIIUR) 
Grain stocks ro- a not docraso c± 9603 bushels 0  Docrcasos were noted 

in whoat of 11,68, oats 20,061, flaxcood 1,136 and rye 3,022 bushols, whilo bar-
ley increased 89,38 bushels 0  

EASTERN ELEVATORS - LUE PORTS 
Grain stocks for the wook SiOW a dooreaso of 660,358 bushels composed of 

wheat 575,298, oats 30,603, barloy 53,012 and rye 1,445 busho1s 

EASTERN 21LEV.,xTORS - SEABOARD P0RTS' 
Grain stocks for theeek show a not decroaso of 123,208 bushels. Docroasos 

were noted in wheat of 155,235 and barley 8,697 bushels, while oats increased 
40,724 bushels. 

IN TRARSIT Rt.IL:- 
Grain in rail transit & ows a net docrcaso of 200,497 bushels. Decreases 

were noted in wheat of 214,300 and barley 43,827 bushels, while incroasos were shown  
in oats of 44,396, flaxseed 2,345 and ryo 10,889 busho1s 

IN TRAITS IT LANES: 
- Grain in transtt on tho lakes amounted to wheat 2,166,002, oats 77,609 

barley 137,000 and rye 17,624 bushcls This is tho first week since the oponing of 
navigation this year that grain in transit lakes has boon shorn, 

-3,- 
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3tocks in Store at the Head of the Lakes compared with the same week last year 

were as follows:- 
Week ending Yeek ending + 	Increase 
April 22,1938 April 23,1937 - 	Decrease 

'!heat :4,606,009 1,648 + 2,13Q,361. 
Oats 375,982 968,424 - 	592,442 
Barley 2,256,365 3,280,083 - 1,023,718 
Flaxseed 210,378 279,962 - 	69,584 
Rye 947,070 99,632 - 	47 0 562 

The receipts (including transfers) at the Head of the Lakes for the period ending 
April 22, 1938 with comparative figures for the same week last year were a3 follows:- 

Jeek ending Week endthg + Increase 
jri1 22,1938 April_23,1937 -Decroase 

Theat 1,745,68 1,663,174 + 	62,794 
Oats 106,016 79,839 + 	26,177 
Barley 239,02 91,739 + 148,163 
Flaxseed 4,305 28,164 - 	23 0 659 
Rye 14,602 20,583 - 	5,981 

?reliminary figures showing receipts and shipments at the lead of the Lakes also 
Vancouver-New Lestriinster, Churchill and Prince ilupert for the period August 1, 	1937 to 
April 22, 1938 compared with the same period last year:- 

FORT TaLLIM L PORT 	RTtUR 	VANC0UVER-1,TE:T JEST.: :flTSTPR 
Reoepts Shipments 	Receipts Shients 

Wheat 69',09S 61,737 3 00 	7411,974 811 
Oats 4,348,515 4,33,513 	1,620,931 1,491,897 
Barley 13,646,450 12,295,223 	1,744,890 1,523,3,98 
Flaxseed 88,768 188,097 	967 898 
Rye -- 	 - 1,130,639 286565 	42,438 34,792 
TOTAL 88 ; 983,470 79,30,328 	10,721 1 0 12,902,536 
Same period last year 130,076,732 141000,276 	29 0 760,795 31,494,273 
+Increase 	-Decrease -41,093,262 -62,559048 	-19,039,595 -18,591,737 

YRIYCA RtR-ERT 	CHURcH ILL 
Receipts Shipments 	Receipts Shipmonts 

VTheat - 6161 	- 603,982 
Same peri.od last year 447,66 562,646 	2,430,846 4,293,501 
+Increa3e 	-Decrease -447 ) 669 +56,415 	-2,430,846 -3,689,519 

Stocks in Store in the western Division co:pared with the same week last year were 
as follows:- 

ieek ending Vieek ending + 	Increase 
April_22,1938 Aril_23,1937 - 	Decrease 

'dheat 31,710,656 42,560,687 - 10,870,031 
Oats 7,427,845 7,214,961 + 	212,684 
Barley 7,042,200 6,424,030 + 	618,174 
Flaxseed 421,420 636,565 - 	215,145 
Rye 1,230,148 1,393,366 - 	163,218 

The receipts and shi[msnts at the Country Elevators for the week ending April 14, 
1938 compared with the previous week and the same per.od 1937 were as follows:- 

RECIIFTS SHIPMENTS 
Previous IJ3ek ending 	Week ending 	Previous 	Week ending week ending 
- week 4pr,l4,1938 Apr. 16,1937 	week 	Apr. 14,1938 Apr, 16,1937 

Wheat 	1,060,035 	1,090,322 7 0 775 	1,952,170 	2,376,862 2,97169 
Oats 	412,548 420 0 129 301 1 299 	618,563 	749,939 958,128 
Barley 	12,384 219054 88,436 	268,950 	378 0 492 164,801 
Flaxseed 	783 1,617 9,511 	1,300 	3,848 33,754 
Rye 	5,048 6,383 15,982 	11 0 391 	18,791 36 0 425 

Platform Loadings shwn by Prairie Provinces for the period ending April 14, 	1938 
were as follows:- 

'JTIEAT OTER GRAIN TOTAL 
BT s'Th e 1. s -- 

L.nitoba 30,880 '7iT2 7O 55,150 
Saskatchewan 8,600 - 8,600 
Alberta 8,050 13,000 21,050 
TOTAL 47,530 37,270 84,800 
Period ending April 14, 1937 16,942 11,820 28,762 
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Shipsionts Overseas of Canadian Grain from St. Laurence and Seaboard Ports were 
as follows:- 

tJnitod Kingdom 	Othorcountrios 
Bushels 

1ontrea1, Quebec. 	oat 	 32,000 
flu cktrhe at 	2,527 

ontroa1 (Ogilvie) 	hcat 	- 	 280 
Sorol, uebee. 	Ahcat 	- 	 31,992 
est St. John, W.B. 	Thcat 	87,485 	 - 

EA3TiRVLLL'VAT0RS:- United States grain stocks wore 2,706,709 bushels higher than at 
ra10 date last year. Increases were noted in wheat of 678657, oats 508,0:3, 

rye 572,757 and corn 947,222 bushels,, 

Number of ears inspected in the Wostorn Division for the '.ioek ending April 21,, 
1938 with comparison for the previous year wore as follo;rs:- 

Vook onding 14coic ending + Increase 
April 21, 1938 April 21, 	1937 - Dccroaso 

Thoat 1,482 1,881 - 	399 
Oats 434 258 + 	176 
Barley 255 77 + 	178 
Flaxsood 3 31 - 	28 
Rye 10 34 - 	24 
Mixed Grain - 2 - 	2 
Corn 1 - + 	1 
Screenings - 2 - 	2 

TOTAL 2485 2,285 - 	100 

The number of hushols of grain shipped from liiostorn to the Eastorn points over the 
C.P.R. and C.N.R. for the woch ending April 21, 1938 and t period from August 1, 1937 
to April 21, 1338:- 

WEEK EtDIirG  APRiL 21 1938 	PERIOD AUG. 1,, 1937 TO APRIL 21, 1938 

IT 	OATS 	BARLEY 
	

FLAX 	EAT 	OATS 	BARLEY 	FLAX 

Via C.P.R. 	- 	29,296 	1,250 	- 	15,369 	439 2 576 28,790 	- 
Via C.N.R. 	1,371 	55,043 	1,537 	- 	19,739 	1,127,616 62,489 17,834 

TOTAL 	1,371 	84343 	2,787 	- 	35,108 	1,567,192 91,279 17,834 

DIJLUTL- Receipts of Canadian bonded grain at Duluth b rail for the week ending 
XIi23, 1938 were nil. For the period August 1, 1937 to date, rail receipts amounted 
to barley 23,208 bushels. 

Receipts by water for the week ending April 23, 1936 were nil, For the period 
from August 1, 1237 to date, receipts by water amounted to barley 424,433 bushels. 

Rail shipments for the week ending April 23, 1938 were nil. For the period 
from August 1, 1937 to date rail shiments amounted to wheat 104,442 and barley 
562,506 bushels. 

Lake shipments for the weel: ending April 23, 1938 vrre nil. For the period 
from August 1, 1937 to date, lake shipments amounted to 	369848 bushe1s 

- 5 - 





STOCIS OF GRAIN Iii  DIFFERENTELEV...TORS DURING T:E IEK ENDING APRIL 22, 1938 

DLTRULI 	FLAX- 
•EEAT 	WI-EAT OATS BARLEY 	SEED 	RYE 

Bushels 

Jestern Country Elevators 
Interior Private & lUll Elevs 
Interior Pub. & Semi-Ptb. Terms 
Vancouver-New Westninst er 
Prince Rupert 
Churchill 
Fort 4lilliam - Port Arthur 
In Transit Lakes 
In Transit Rail 
Eastern Elevs. - Lake Ports 
Eastern Elevs, - St., Lawrence Ports 
Eastern Elevs. - Seaboard Ports 
U. S. Lake Ports 
U. S. k1antic Seaboard Ports 

TOTAL 
Previous week 
Same week previous year 

9145000 2132000 5030000 2555000 157000 259000 
3563000 54000 1360000 1950000 54000 15000 
892954 - 485764 157204 - - 

1013594 - 176099 123635 42 9078 
292279 .- - - 

11820 - - - - - 

6914568 7691441 375982 2256365 210378 947070 
1983198 182804 77609 17000 - 17624 
2891569 631794 334903 5344 14238 
1659359 278 1.773 192673 569582 - 8792 
373702 986944 397580 174342 2115 718 
83110 22639 - 29952 - - 

194000 428000 50648 - - 

135900 47000 35000 - - 

29154053 14326601 8727501 8373631 428879 1271520 
29364189 14395543 9032463 8509065 435670 1253474 

75672499 	8378981 9733439 686872 1658214 

QUANTITY OF SCREENINGS RECEIVED, SIIPPED AND Ill STORE AT 
rncDERLPTIoNED LEVT0RS DURING Ti,1,  ';ZEEK ENDING APRIL 22, 1938 

Amount in Store 	Amount Received 	Amount 	Amount in Store 
April 15, 1938 	by vessel 	shipped 	April 22, 1938 

Tons 	Lbs. 	Tons 	Lbs, 	Tons 	Lbs. 	Tons 	Lbs. 

Owen Sound 563 1.,150 	.. - 	 59 	- 504 1,150 
Goderich hey, Co. 	756 1 ,910 - 	 95 	1,000 661 910 
Dominion Elev. Co. 	193 1,650 39 	1,840 	12 	1 2 000 221 490 

TOTAL 1,514 710 39 	1,840 	167 	- 1,387 550 

LAKE SHIPMENTS FROF IIAD OF TEE LAKES i?OR THE PERIOD FR0. THE OPENING 
OF iAVIGATI0N TO APRIL 21, 1938 

CANADIAN THREE 	 OTHER 
LOVTER LAKE MONTREAL 	SOREL RIVERS 	QUEBEC 	BUFFALO 	U.S.A. 
PORTS   PORTS 

Wheat 1,456,689 559,340  
Oats - 77,609 	- - 	 - 	 - 

Barley 137,000 - 	 - - 	 - 	 - 

F1acseed ._ -  - 	 - - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Rye - 17,624 	.- - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

TOTAL 1,593,689 654,573 	- - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Period 
April 21, 
1937 3022,067 328,586 	110 1421 - 	 - 	 484,968 
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CANADIAN GRAIN IN STORE - LPRIL 22, 1938  

DURUM FLAX 
r1AT }iAT OATS BARLEY SEED RYE 

Bu she is 

dESTERN COUNTRY ELEVATORS 
Manitoba 1590000 2005000 885000 1430000 54000 139000 
Saskatchowan 2965000 127000 150000 410000 94000 60000 
Alborta 4590000 - 2605000 715000 9000 60000 
TOTAL 4STER 	COUTRY ELEWTORS - 9145000 2132000 5030000 2555000 157000 259000 
ETTRIOR PRIVATE AND 	IL 3563000 54000 1360000 - 1950000 54000 15000 

TERIOR PUBLIC & SE-PUBLIC 892954 - 485764 157204 - - 
VANCOUVER -NEi 	STMfTER 101354 - 176099 123635 42 90Th 
FRI1RUPERT 292279 - - - - - 

- CIrtJRCHILL 11820 - 	- - - 
Sonii-?ublic Torminals 6914198 7691441 354253 72254991 210378 947070 
Privatc 	1ovators 370 - 21729 1784 - - 
TOTAL FT. 	. & PT. ARTHTJ 	5914568691441 375982 2256365 210378 947070 
IN TPASIT LA1S 1983198 18804 77609 137000 - 17624 
IN TRAiSIT RAIL 2891569 - 631794 334903 5344 14231W  
EASTERN 2LEVATIORS 
Port Lciic611 - - - 59960 - - 
Midland - 3976 - - - - 
lUdland Simcoo 1000 612521 111402 - - - 
Collingwood 9507 1133189 - - - -. 
Owon Sound 310394 20500 39724 113970 - - 
Godorjch 	L..v. & Transit 49375 9165 - - - - 
Godorich Wcst. 	Can1, Flour Lull 44326 6000 2058 2000 - - 
Sarnia 353311 662395 2277 11223 - 108 
Port Colborne, D. G. 16821 1361 - 735 - - 
Port Colborno, M. L. 146669 10360 10383 15778 - 4618 
Toronto 727590 276888 5994 349268 - 4066 
Kingston, J. Richardson 366 3142 19312 10132 - - 
Kingston Blovator Co. - - - 6516 - - 
Prescott - 42276 1523 - - - 

TOTAL EAST. LLVS. LA 	PORTS 1659359 2781773 192673 569582 - 8792 

Montreal 121521 471998 140383 130447 	2115 	718 
Ogilvio Flour Mills 233373 8043 - - 	- 	- 
Dominion Elevator Co, 9140 160 37618 29291 	- 	- 
Three Rivers 2586 360242 - 6260 	- 	- 
North Amor, Ltd. Sorol - 107052 - 2250 	- 	- 
Quebec 7022 38009 219579 6094 	- 	- 
Wost Saint John, C.P.R. 83110 22639 25686 	- 
West Saint John Hbr. Comm. - - - 4266 	- 	- 

TTAL EAST. ELEVS. SD . PORTS 456812 1009583 397580 204294 	2115 	718 

TOTAL QUA1ITY IN CANADA 28824153 13851601 8727501 8287983 	428879 	1271520 

Duluth - - - 50648 	- 	- 
Buffalo 105000 - - - 	- 
Erie 89000 428000 - - 	- 	- 

TOTAL U. S. LAKE PORTS 194000 428000 50648 	- 	- 

Now York 59000 7000 - 35000 	- 	- 
Albany 76900 - - - 	- 

TOTAL U. S. ATLMJTIC SBD, PORTS 	135900 	47000 	- 	35000 

TOTAL QUANTITY IN STORE 	29154053 14326601 8727501 8373631 428879 1271520 
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Grades of Canadian Grain in Store at Public, Semi-Public, and Private (Head of 
the lakes), Interior Public and Semi-Public, Vancouver-New 'iestminster and iastern 
Elevators for the week ending 	pri1 22, 1938. 

.vt. 	4illiam. 	Interior Vancouver Eastern Eastern Eastern 
Pt. Arthur 	Public and New West- £.leva-tors Elevators Elevators 
Semi-Public 	Semi-Public minster Lake St. Lawrence Maritime 
and Private 	Terminals Elevators Ports Ports Ports 

B 	u s 	h 	e 	is 

No.1 Hard 15,066 6,089 15,848 - 321 - 

No. 1 Northern 1,298,980 838,707 167,411 14,458 249,493 - 

No, 2 Northern 1,039,460 39,272 80,084 56,919 42,306 - 

Old No, 2 Northern 	- - - - 	 . 223 - 

No, 3 Northern 1,917,595 2,162 238,169 72,487 7,725 - 

No. 4 Northern 525,731 1,146 211,318 138,017 8 10 877 63,110 
No. 4 Special 351,835 - - 512 0 651 5,243 - 

No, 5 Vlheat 78,239 - 23,22 31,440 10,708 - 

No. 	5 Special 914,785 - - 25,133 4,464 - 

No. 	6 iheat 97,834 - 25,404 51,085 4,087 - 

No 	6 Special 171,060 - - 30,678 2,498 - 

Feed 231,877 - 29,656 111,145 13 ,606 - 

No. 	1 C.W. Garnet 642,881 - - 132,204 - - 

No, 2 C.W. Garnet 85,487 - - - - - 

No. 	1 C.W. Durum 716,063 - - 146,526 42,725 - 

No. 2 C.i. 	Duruin 4 $ 68,402 - - 2,474,406 584,926 22,639 
Ho 	3 C.W. Durum 2,165,715 - - 160,842 345,161 - 

No, 4 C.W. Dururn 81,232 - - - - - 

Other Durum 160,028 - - - 14,132 - 

Other 243,739 5,578 222,462 483,141 24,151 - 

TOTAL 14,606,009 892,954 1,013,594 4,44112 1,360,646 105,7 	- 
0.TS 

C.. 10,272 12,255 517 81,811 31,532 - 

No, 3 C.?, 139,646 11,738 15,579 53,731 16,347 -, 
Ex, No. 1 Feed 7,623 4,688 24,738 - - - 

No. 	1 Feed 81,124 89,168 12,683 42,244 8,017 - 

No. 	2 Feed 48,875 5,570 15,362 5,185 4,724 - 

Nc. 	3 Feed 9,967 - - - 15,283 - 

Other 78,475. 362,345 107,220 9,702 321,677 
TOTAL 375,982 	485 7 4  176,099 192,673 397,530 - 

BARL Y 
3 Dx.C.. 6 	?.ow 514,166 - - 320,177 109,851 
3 	C.W. 6 Row - - - - 650 - 

3 Ex. C.i. 	2 	Row 10,294 - - - - - 

3 	0.17. 2 R - - - - - - 

3 	C.7. 1,055,982 23,043 38,101 57,955 44,629 29,952 
4 C.W. 80,796 5,017 8,562 - 953 - 

5 C.W. 61,210 2,428 8,742 - 8,368 - 

6 C.W. 11,923 725 6,012 - 3,328 - 

Feed - - - - - - 

Other 221,994 125,991 62,218 191,450 6,563 - 

TOTAL 2,256,365 157,204 123;635 569,5 82  
FL: s: RD 
No. 147,220 - 28 - 2,115 - 

No. 2 C.1. 46,592 - 9 - - - 

No, 3 C.'i. 7,145 - 4 - - - 

No. 4 C.V.. 71 - - - - - 

Other 9,350 - 1 - - - 

TOTAL 210,378 - 42 - 2,115 - 

RYE 
No. 	1 C, - - 	 26 - 	 - 	 - 

No. 2 C.W. 875,149 - 	 3,322 4,618 	718 	- 

No. 3 C.W. 57,638 - 	 - - 	 - 	 - 

No. 	4 	C.1. 3,965 - 	 - - 	 - 	 - 

Eroty 986 - 	 - - 	 - 	 - 

Other  9,332 - 	 5,730 4,174 	- 	- 

T0TL  947,070 - 	 9,078 8,792  
TOTAL QUANTITY 
L STORE 18 0 395,804 1,535,922 	1,322,448 5,212,179 	1,935,401 	135,701 
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CANADIAN GRAIN IN STORE- COYARATIVE STATEI'ENT,1936-1938 

W H E A T 	(Bus.) OTHER GRAIN 

• 	April 22, 1938 
Taors - nitoba 

Sa sicat c}iewan 
Alberta 
TOTAL 

Interior Private and Mill 
Interior Public & Semi-Public Terminals 
Vancouver-New We stminster 
Prince Rupert 
Churchill 
Fort William and Port Arthur 
In Transit Lakes 
In Transit Rail 
Eastern Elevators - lake Port8 
Eastern Elevators - Sbd. Ports 
U. S. Lake Ports 
U. S. Atlantic Sbd. Ports 

3,595,000 2,508,000 
3,092,000 2,104,000 
4,590,000 3,389,000 
11,277,000 8,001,000 
3,617,000 3,379,000 

892,954 642,968 
1,013,594 308,854 

292,279 - 

11,820 - 

14,606,009 3,789,725 
2,166,002 232,233 
2,891,569 986,279 
4,441,132 771,04.7 
1,466,395 604,707 

622,000 50,648 
182900 35 : 000 

TOTAL 	 43,480,654 	18,801531 

April 23, 1937 
yIrors - Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
TOTAl 

Interior Private and dill 
Interior Public & Semi-Public Terminals 
Vancouver-New We stminster 
Prince Rupert 
Churchill 
Fort William and Port Arthur 
In Transit Lakes 
In Transit Rail 
Eastern Elevators - Lake Ports 
Eastern Elevators - Sbd. Ports 
tT S. Lake Ports 
U. S. Atlantic Sbd, Ports 

1,470,000 819,000 
8,450,000 3,718 2 000 
8,400,000 	- 1,741,000 

18,320,000  6,7000 
3.870,000 3,316,000 

3653 288,759 
6,349,823 263,062 

910,994 - 

614,569 - 

12,475,648 5,523,101 
5,418,686 659,102 
5,969,749 876,430 
8,094,299 72640 
2,295,445 434,738 
5,278,633 2,091,674 
6,035,000 

TOTAL 	 - 75,672,499 	20,457,506 - 

April  24, 1936 
Country Elevators - Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
TOTAL 

Interior Private and Mill 
Interior Public and Semi-Public Terminals 
Vancouver-New Westminster 
Prince Rupert 
Churchill 
Fort William and Port Arthur 
In Transit Lakes 
In Transit Rail 
Eastern Elevators - Lake Ports 
Eastern Elevators - Sbd. Ports 
U. S. Lake Ports 
U. S. Atlantic Sbd. Ports 

4 0 827,124 2,467,626 
33,631,554 4,659,563 
21,125,950 -- 2,531,056 
59,584 1 628 9,658,245 
6,069,784 2,541716 
2,527,203 1,206,507 

11,434,580 670,929 
1 0 027,376 - 

2,280,823 - 

50,562,769 8,726,711 
1,417,272 34,014 

13,569,423 1,328,296 
29,303,522 1,250,485 
14,533,891 1,084,295 
7,638,376 73,000 

-- 4,808,06 7,615 

TOTAL 	204.757,983 	26,581,813 

- 9 - 





- 10 - 

RECTTS AD SIIiNTS OF GRAIN BY CLSSIS OF ELEWATORS IN THE VEEK 

APRIL 22, 1938 

DURUM 	FLAX- 
VfflEAT 	1!HEAT 	OATS 	BARLEY 	SEEN 	RYE 

B u se]. s  

RE CE I PT S 

Country Elevators* 938,651 	151,671 420,129 219,454 1,617 	6,383 
mt. Private & Mill E1ev3.* 369,660 	3,325 202,650 94,993 982 	1,,487 
mt. Pub. & Semi-Pub. Terms. 273 	- 15,911 7,103 - 	 - 

Vancouver-lew iestminster 6,868 	- 2,868 75,297 - 	 - 

Fort William 	Port Arthur 1,550,919 	195,049 106,016 239,902 4,305 	14,602 
Eastern Elevators - 
Georgian Bay Ports Ral:i 1,000 - - - 

Lower Lake Ports Rail 3,006 - 17,422 - 	 - 

St. Lawrence Ports Vessel 7,992 - - - 	 - 

Rail 56,200 63,308 4,160 - 	 - 

S H IF H E N T S 

Country Elevatorss 2,205,001 	171,861 749 0 939 378,492 3,848 	18,791 
mt. Private & Mill Elevs.* 619,184 	20,498 264,744 150,258 40 	1,015 
mt. Pub. & Semi-Pub. Te:ms. 192,996 	- 75,017 4,136 - 	 - 

Vancouver-New Westminste: 
Vessel 150,933 	- 49,411 23,333 - 	 - 

Rail 4,868 	- 7,874 2,176 - 	 - 

Fort William & Port Arthur 
Vessel 1,833,225 	182,804 77,609 137,000 - 	 17,625 
Rail 5,150 	- 51,978 9 0 893 5,432 	- 

Eastern Elevators - 

Geor&:ian Bay Ports Vessel 278,350 - - - 	 - 

Rail 170,045 1,750 8,033 - 	 - 

Lower Lake Ports Vessel 88,500 - - - 	 - 

Rail 51,406 28,853 62,400 - 	 1,445 

St. Lawrence Ports Vessel 64,272 - - - 	 - 

Rail 67,170 22,582 13,856 - 	 - 

Seaboard Ports Vessel 87,485 - - - 	 - 

*rieek ending April 15, 	1938. 
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STCCS OF Ui'IT.D ST:'.TJ GR\i, IiJ CA1DA APRIL 22, 1938  

OATS RYE CORN SOYA 
-- B 	u 	s h 	e 	1 	s BEAIJS 

Midland Aberdeen - 156,865 - - - 

Owen Sound - 38,619 - - 

Goderich Elev, Co. 22,000 - - - - 

Goderich 	.W. 	C. F. M. 125,517 - - - - 

Sarnia - 22,020 - 512,560 - 

Port Colborne, D. G. - 355,749 -  

Fort Colborne, H. L. 221,354 11,209 - 1,310 - 

Toronto - 27,745 245,483 58,660 20,000 
Kingston, J. Richardson - - - 2,557 - 

Prescott - 11,700 - - - 

Montreal 239,256 65,067 327,274 16,776 19,325 
Dominion Elev. Co. - 2,188 - - - 

Sorel - 500 - - - 

Three Rivers 70,530 20,763 -. - 

Quebec - 149,583 - - - 

Halifax - 1,794 - 344 - 

Total 678,657 508,073 572,757 947,756 39,625 
Same period last year - 	 -- - 534 469 

RECEIiTS AID SHIPiNTS OF UNITED STATES GRAIR IY CANADA ArRIL 22, 	1938 

R E C E I P T S SHIIMENTS 
Water Rail Water Rail 

GE0RGIAL 7  BAY PORTS 
Itheat - - To Can, Flour 	:il1s - 16,470 

" 	Can, Dorn. Points - 44,454 
Oats - 

- u Can, Dom, Points - 20,845 
' 	 U., 	S. 	Seaboard - 8,000 
New England - 2,000 

Corn 363,708 - Can. Dom. Points - 8,500 
ontreal - 386,444 

LOWER LAEE FTS 
iTheat - 15 0 06 - 15,931 

' 	 Can, Flour M.11s - 91,892 
Oats - - 

U  Can, Flour iills - 3,562 
" Can. Dom, Points - 7,863 

Corn 558,678 - Can., Flour Mills - 11,644 
" Can, Dorn, 	Points - 3,842 
" Sorel - 202,929 
ST.LAWRENCE PORTS 

Vheat - - To United Kingdom 85,333 - 

Oats - - ' 	 Can. 	Dorn. 	Points - 25,751 
Corn 231,256 119,296 United Kingdom 383 0 775 - 

Rye - 
- United Kingdom 17,071 

MARITII E PORTS 
ts - 1794 ToCanTloi'9:l1s - - 

RECEIPTS AND SHINTS OF £'OREIGN GRAIi IN CANADA APRIL 22, 1938 

souT::: AFRICAN CORN 
Georgian Bay Ports 	- - 	 To Can, Flour Mills - 	 4,000 

Can. Dom. Points - 	 1,000 
Lower Lake ports 	- 1 	Can, Flour Mills 103,e39 	- 

" Can, Dom 0  Points - 	 iç,ioo 
St. Lawrence Ports 	- - 	 Can,, Dom. Poincs - 	 54,659 

Can, Flour L[ills - 	 1,250 
" 	 Ti, 	S. Seaboard - 	 357 

ritime Ports - 	 6,996 	Can e  Dom. Points - 	 11,500 
" Can, Flour Iills - 	 6,996 
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STOCKS OF FOREIGN GIN IN CANADA APRIL 22, 1938 

ARGENTINE SOUTH AFRICAN ARGENTINE DANISH 
CORN CORN FLAXSEED BARLEY 

B 	us 	he is - 

GoderiQh Elevator Co. - 19,300 
Goderich W. 	C. F. M. - 11,000 - 

Port Colborne, M. L. 16,115 56,942 - - 

Toronto - 10,752 - - 

Kingston, J. Riohardson - 2,432 - - 

Montreal 26,305 937,566 75,492 
Dominion Elevator Co, 116,718 130,549 - - 

Sorel - 88,501 - 

Three Rivers - 13,494 32,522 - 

Quebec - 156,360 - - 

Saint John - 4,568 - - 

Halifax - 24,701 

TOTAL 159,138 1,456,165 108,014 - 

Same period last year 2,032,463 428,058 - 27,825 

STOCKS IN STORE, REEITS AND SHIPMENTS AT THE CANADIAN GOVERNMENT INTERIOR 

TERMINAL ELEVATORS, DURING THE YI'EEK ENDING APRIL 22 1938 

WAT 	OATS 	BARLEY 	FLAXSEED 	RYE 
B u s h e is 

STOCKS IN STORE 

Calgary 213 	50,053 	67 1V 980 
Edmonton 7,727 	435,711 	89,224 	- 	- 

Lethbridge 835,014 	- 	 - 	 - 

TOTAL 892,954 	485,764 	157,204 	- 	- 

RECEIPT S 

Calgary 	- 	15,913. 	5,875 	- 	- 
Edmonton 	- 	- 	1,228 	- 	- 
Lethbride 	 273 	- 	- 	- 

TOTAL 	273 	15,911 	7,103 	- 	- 

SHIPNT S 

Calgary 	- 	550 	- 	- 	-- 
Edmorr'con 	- 	74,467 	4,136 	- 	- 
Lethbrige 	12,996 	- 	- 	- 	- 

TOTAL 	192,996 	75,017 	4,136 	- 	- 
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STOCKS, REI::T 	AD S1 Il. iiTT5 OF TE 	COU?TRI ELLV.TOR5 L 	T 1STERiT DIVISION 
IN TIE 'TEEr EDING_!JRII 15, 1938  

DT.JRUi'i FLAX- 
WHEAT OATS BXRLY SEED RYE 

Bushels 

O0iJNTR_EI2V.TORS 

STOCKS IN STORE 

Hanitoba 1,645,000 2,050,000 	880 ; 000 1,500,000 57,000 143,000 
Saskatchewan 3,280,000 127,000 	1.520,000 420,000 97,000 63,000 
Alberta 4,960,000 - 	 2,915000 915,000 9,000 59,000 

TOTAL 9,885,000 2,177000 	5,315,000 2,835,000 163,000 265,000 

Total - a week ao 11,430,000 2,205,000 	5,680,000 3,005,000 165,000 279,000 
a year ago 21,985,000 	5,109,000 1,234,000 318,000 413,000 

RC:. I?TSDURING 	LLK 

anitoba 232,758 144367 	12,510 161,897 .567 3,768 
Saskatchewan 205,497 7,304 	80,894 16,875 369 1,255 
Alberta 500,396 196,725 40682 181 1,360 

TOTAL 938,651 151,671 	420,129 219,454 1,617 6,383 

Total - a week ao 895,468 164 1 567 	412,548 182,384 783 5,048 
a year a:,o 922,775 384,299 83 2 436 9,511 15,982 

SHIF 	TS_DURIKG 	$K 

?Ianitoba 291,508 166,473 	90,601 193,348 1,764 9,454 
Sas:atchewan 571,097 5 ; 360 	200,351 38,361 2,058 4,502 
Alberta 1,342,396 28 	458,987 146,783 26 4,835 

TOTAL 2,205,001 171,861 	749,939 378,492 3,848 18 0 791 

Total - a week ago 1,785,539 166 0 631 	618,563 268,950 1,300 11,391 
a year ago 2 0 997,169 	958128 164,801 33,754 36,425 

TOTAL RECI?TS f..T 	COT1R 	L:.vTo3 .L 	)..'.TFO:. 	LC.:. IGS 	IL7 Ti 
PIflI0D ...UGUST 1, 	193 7  TO PLRIL 15, 	1938 

VT H E A P OTR GRAIN 
B u s 	e 1 

nitoba 35,651,091 25,179,371 
Saskatchewan 24,114,529 8,285,707 
Alberta 53,734,831 21,264,486 

Total 1937 - 1938 113,500,451 54,729,564 
Saiie period 136 * 1937 152,997,045 52,459,207 

*Platfonp loadLigs to Arjril 7, 1938. 

- 13 





- 14 - 

STOCKS, RECEIPTS Ai'TD SHh1I.NTS OF THE PACIFIC COAST ELEVATORS 

IN THE •!EEK EliDING APRIL 22, 1938 

WAT 	OATS 	BARLEY 	FLAXSEED 	RE 
Bu ls 

STOCKS IN STORE 

Vancouver-New Westminster 	1,013,594 	176,099 	123,635 	42 	9,078 
Prince Rupert 	292,279 	- 	- 	-. 	- 
Churchill 	 11,820 	- 	- 	- 

RECEIPTS DURING WEEK 

Vancouver-New Westminster 	6,868 	2,868 	75,297 	- 	- 

SHI?NTS DURING WEEK 

Vancouver-New Westminster 
Vessel 	150,933 	49,411 	23,333 	- 	- 
Rail 	4,868 	7,874 	2,176 	- 	- 

DAILY QUOTATIONS AND 7EEKLY AVERAGES OF CASH 1LEAT BY GRADES IN CENTS AND 

EIGHTHS OF A CENT PER BUSHEL 

IN THE WEEK ElIDING APRIL 23, 1938 

(Basis Vancouver, B.C.,) 

April April April April April April Weekly 
18 19 20 21 22 23 kv'erage 

No. 1 Hard 1.38/6 1.36/1 1.34/5 1,28/3 1.25/1 1.22/4 1.30/7 
No. 1 Northern 1.38/6 1.3 6/1 134/5 1.2 8/3 1.25/1 1.22/4 1.30/7 
No. 2 Northern 1.28/6 1.27/1 1,24/5 1.19/3 1.16/1 1.15/4 1.21/7 
No. 3 Northern 1.14/6 1.14/1 1.11/5 1.0/3 1,06/1 1.05/4 1.10/2 
No. 4 Northern 1.04/6 1.03/1 1,01/5 .99/3 .96/1 .95/4 1.00/2 
No. 5 0 80/6 .80/1 .78/5 .76/3 .73/1 .72/4 .76/7 
No. 6 .71/6 .71/1 .69/5 .67/3 .64/1 .63/4 .67/7 
Feed 0 61/6 .61/1 .59/3 .57/3 .54/1 .53/4 .57/7 
No, 1 Garnet 1,06/6 1.05/1 1.03/5 1.01/3 .98/1 .97/4 1.02/1 
No. 2 Garnet 1,04/6 1.03/1 i.oi/s .99/3 .96/1 .95/4 i.00/i 
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DAILY QUOT1I0NS AD EEIkY ARGS OF CASH GRAIN BY 
GRADES ON iIThTIPEG AND TORONTO M1RKET8 

-- 	
Teek ending April 23, 1938 

April 	April 	April 	April 	April 	April 	Veek1y 
18 	19 	20 	21 	22 	23 	Average 

(Basis Fort William and Port Arthur) 
;fliEAT 
No. I }Aan, Northern 	1.42/6 	1.40/1 	1.39/5 	1.33/3 	1.33/1 	1e31/4 	1.36/6 
No. 2 Man. Northern 	1,32/6 	1.32/1 	1,29/5 	1.26/3 	1.26/1 	1,23/4 	1.28/3 

No. 3 Lan. Northern 	1.19/6 	1.19/1 	1.18/1 	1.16/3 	1.15/1 	1.14/4 	i.ii/i 
No. 4 Jian. I.Torthern 	1.08/6 	1.08/1 	1.07/5 	1.06/3 	1.05/5 	1.05 	1.06/7 
No. 5 	 .86 	.80 	.85/4 	.85/2 	.84/6 	.85/1 	.85/3 
No. 6 	 .77 	.76/3 	.76/4 	.76/2 	.75/6 	.78/1 	.76/5 
Feed 	 .67 	.66/3 	.67/4 	.67/2 	.6616 	.70/1 	.67/4 
No. 1 Garnet 	 1.21/1 	1.20/5 	1.20/3 	1.19/1 	1.17/7 	1.17/2 	1.19/3 
No. 2 Gsrnot ..18/1 	1.17/5 	1,17/3 	1.16/1 	1.14/7 	1.14/2 	1.16/3 
No. 4 Special 	 1.04/1 	1.03/5 	1.03/1 	1.01/7 	i.00,/s 	1.00/1 	1.02/2 
No. 5 Special 	 .83 	.82/3 	.82/4 	.82/2 	.81/6 	.82/1 	.82/3 
No, 6 Special 	 .74 	.73/3 	.73/4 	.73/2 	.72/6 	.73/1 	.73/3 
Rejected No. 1 Northern 	1.06/7 	1.08 	1.08/2 	1,07 	1.05/5 	1.05/3 	1.07/2 

No. Z Northern 	1.06/7 	1,06 	1.06/2 	1.05 	1.03/5 	1.03/3 	1.05/2 
No. 3 Northern 	1.03/7 	1.03 	1.03/2 	1.02 	1,00/5 	1.00/3 	1.02/2 

Tough 	No, 1 Iorthern 	1.40/6 	1.38/1 	1.3 7/5 	1.31/3 	1.31,/i 	1.29/4 	1.34/6 
Ne. 2 Northern 	1.30/6 	1.30/1 	1,27/5 	1.244 	1.24/1 	1.21/4 	1.26/3 
No, 3 Northern 	1.17/6 	1.17/1 	1.16/1 	1.14/3 	1.13/1 	1.12/4 	1.15/1 

Sututt; 	No. 1 Northern 	1,15/7 	1.15 	1.15/2 	1.14 	1.12/5 	1.12/3 	1.14/2 
No. 2 Northern 	1.12/7 	1.12 	1.1/2 	111 	1.09/5 	1.09/3 	1.11/2 
No, 3 Northern 	1.05/7 	1.05 	1.05/2 	1.04 	1.02/5 	1.02/3 	1.04/2 

Durum 	No. 1 	 .87.86/3 	.87/4 	.90/2 	.90/6 	.91/1 	.88/7 
No. 2 	 .79 	.78/3 	.80/4 	.82/2 	.81/6 	.83/1 	.80/7 
No, 3 	 .76 	.76/3 	.77/4 	.80/2 	.78/6 	.80/1 	.78 

OAT S 
TTh72 C.W. 	 49/4.49/4 	.49/2 	.49/4 	.48/6 	.48/3 	.49/1 
No. 3 C. 1 !. 	 .46/4 	.46/4 	.45/6 	.45/1 	.44/6 	.44/3 	.45/4 
Ex. No, 1 Feed 	 .47 	.47 	.46/2 	.45/5 	.45/2 	.44/7 	.46 
No, 1 Feed .44/6 	.44/6 	.43/6 	.43/1 	.42/6 	.42/3 	.43/5 
No. 2 Feed 	 .42/4 	.42/4 	.41/2 	.41/1 	.40/6 	.40/3 	.41/3 
No. 3 Feed 	 .39/4 	.39/4 	.38/2 	0 38/1 	.37/6 	.37/3 	.38/3 
BARLEY 
6 ROVT 	 .56/5 	.56,'2 	.56/4 	.57/3 	.57/6 	.58/2 	.57/1 
2 Row 	 • 56/5 	.56/2 	.56/4 	.57/3 	• 57/6 	.58/2 	.57/1 
No. 3 C.W. 	 .54/5 	.54/2 	.54/4 	.55/5 	.55/4 	.56 	.55/i 
No. 4 C.W. 	 .52/5 	.52/2 	.52/4 	.53/3 	.53/4 	.5'1 	.53/1 
No. 5 C.W. 	 .51/5 	.51/2 	.51/4 	.52/3 	.52/4 	.53 	.52/1 
No. 6 C.'T. 	 .50/5 	.50/2 	.50/4 	.51/3 	.51/4 	.52 
RYE 
i7oT 2 C.I1. 	 .64/3 	.64/3 	.65/3 	.64/5 	.64 	.64/1 	.64/4 
No. 3 C.W. 	 .61/3 	.61/3 	.62/3 	.61/5 	.6/6 	.60/7 	.61/3 
Rejected No, 2 C.W. 	.55/'7 	.55,/7 	.56/7 	.56/1 	.55/2 	.55/3 	1 55/7 
No. 4 C.W, 	 .55/7 	.65/7 	.56/7 	.56/1 	.55/2 	.55/3 	.55/7 
Ergoty 	 .54/7 	.54/7 	.55/7 	.55/1 	.54/2 	.54/3 	.54/7 
FL!LXSED 

	

1,54 	1.53/6 	1.55 	1.56/6 	1,54 	1.55 	1.54/6 
No. 2 C.W. 	 1.50 	1.49/6 	1.51 	1,52/6 	1,50 	1.51 	1.50/6 
No, 3 C.YI, 	 1,39/6 	1.39/3 	1.40 	1.41/6 	1.39 	1.40 	1.40 
No. 4 C.W, 	 1,22/6 	1.22/3 	1,23 	1.24/6 	1.22 	1.23 	1.23 

Wheat, 	 ONTARIO-TORONTO 
good milling 	 088- .90 .88- .90 .88- .90,68- .90 .88- .90 .88- .90 .86 	.90 
Oats 	x2- .44 .42- .41 .42 .44 ,42 .44 .42 ,44 .40.- .42.41/5 .43/5 
Barley 	 ,56- .58 .56- .58 .56- .58 .56- .56 .56- .58 .54- .56 .56/5- .57/5 
Rye 	 .60- .62 .60- .62 .60- .62 .60- .62 .60.- .62 .60- .62 .60 - .62 
Corn 	 .72- .74 .72- .74 6 72- .74 .72- .74 .72- .74 .70- .72 .71/5.. .73/5 
Buckwheat 	 .60- .62 .60- .62 .60- .62 .60- .62 .60- .62 .60- .62 .60 - .62 

1ting Barley 	.62- .64 .62- .64 .62- .64 .62- .64 .62- .61 .62- .64 .62 - .64 
Milling Oats 	.42- .44 .42- .44 .42- .44 .42- .44 .42- .44 6 40- .42 .41/5- .43/5 
South African Corn 	,0 	.90 	.90 	.90 	.90 	.90 	.90 
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X?0RTS OF GRAIN, 1ATFL0UR LW :.iILLFEID BY COtTNTRIES OF DESTIiATION, MARCH 
1938, APD TIDE 8 	E1DING 	LRCH 1938.  

_ 	-_OiTHS 
BiXRLE 

8 	;. 8 	:os. 8 iJos. 
Mar. Mar i'ar. iar. rare liar. 	liar. 
1938 1938 1938 1938 1938 1938 1938 	1938 

Bushels Barrels Bushels Bushels 

United Kingdom 2170113 45367913 179414 1510107 152187 2343913 812261 9297318 
Irish Free State 255985 1915238 714 4106 - - - 	25000 

210 - - - 	- 
AFRI CA 
Br. East  Africa - 23 - - - 	- - 
Br. South Africa 2700 11311 222 1488 - - 	- 
Ga.ibia - - 125 1175 - - 	- 
Gold Coast - •- 1173 - - - 	 - 
Nigeria - - 5 40 - - - 	 - 

Sierra Leone - - 1775 9167 - - - 	- 
Southern Rhodesia - - 100 250 - - - 	- 

Bermuda - 1865 16385 9209 109151 - 	 - 
BRITISII EAST INDIES 
British India - 25 139 - - - 	- 
Straits Settlements 311 557 768 5391 12 	113 

British Guiana 4 11 2575 54152 1894 26450 - 	- 
British Honduras - - 860 7256 - 621 - 	- 
BRITISH VEST INDIES 
Barbados 17 542 1837 19921 12399 69328 - 	- 
Jamaica 682 6316 14004 130834 568 12574 - 	 - 
Trin.dad & Tobago 34 284 7726 113485 13105 59527 - 
Other Br. West. Indies - 3 9234 8461 1981 17386 - 	- 

Gibraltar - - - - 735 - 	 - 
Hong Kong - 9674 91907 6198 39293 936 	3745 
MaJ.ta 22400 59733 714 17833 - - - 
Newfoundland - 8 12208 175099 4245 72124 4 
OCLAiflA 
Australia - '.• 103 - 	 - 

New Zealand * 100797 - - - - - 	 - 

Palestine - 2b0 - - - 	 - 

FORfIGN COUNTRIES 
Belgium 69855 3032017 - 468 -• 56466 - 	234650 
Be1gin Congo - - 90 263 - - - 

Bolivia - - 100 - - - 

Brazil - - -• 6221 - - - 	 - 

China. 26 26 5224 15505 753 1429 - 

Colombia - 52995 - - - 	 - 

Costa Rica - 00 2295 - - 	- 
Czechoslovakia  
Deniark - 19126 - - - 	 - 

Ecuador - 532 - - - - 	 - 

Egrpt - - 376 1808 - - - 	 - 

Finland - 122374 1515 9625 - - - 	 - 

FRkFCE 163564 695314 --- 38 - - - 	32453 
French Guiana - 250 1225 -. - - 	- 

French east Indies - - - 10 - - 	 - 

French West Indies - 1349 4540 - - - 

St. Pierre & Miquelon 8 144 364 2218 1282 - 	 9 
Germany 387333 1263023 . 58 - - - 	 - 

Greece 210500 438686 - - - - 	 - 

Guatemala -- 103 258 - - - 	 - 

HaySi -• 1525 - - •- 	 - 

Honduras - 655 - - - 	 - 

Iceland •- - 214 1747 - - - 	 - 
Ialy 19983 88729 - 514 - - - 

Japan - 546335 2188 - - 	- 

Liberia - - 265 1025 - - 	 - 

lie;:ico - -- - - - 	150999 
Moruoco - 980274 - - - 	- 

NETIRLkNDS 24842 93931 12418 102371 319267 - 	273474 
Dutch East Indies - - 789 6334 - - - 	 - 

Dutch Guiana -• - ' 75 720 - - - 	- 

Dutch West Indies - 1171 7106 - - - 	- 
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E2ORTS OF GRAIN, YI.ATFLOUR !:D i:ILLFLED BY COIThTTRIES OF DSTINATI0N, M'RCH 
1938, AiD TH8 i:OJTHS E11DIM i;ICH 1938.  

 ~Op OAT S  BARLE,  Y  
8 Eos 	8 Eos. 	8 iios, 8 Mos. 

IIar. 	Mar, 	iar, 	Mar.. 	Mar. 	LIar. Mar. 	Mar. 
1938 	1938 	1938 	1938 	1938 	1938 1938 	1938 

Bushels 	Barrels 	Bushels - Bushels 
Nicaragua - 	11201 	- 	339 	- - 	- 
Norway 112000 	1042996 	22573 	79488 	- 	- - 	 - 
Panwa - 	 200 	3704 	- 	- - 	- 
PORTUGAL 
Azores & Madeira - 	 - 	- 	306 	 - - 
Portuguese Africa 7470 	64300 	1014 	5860 	- 	- - 	- 
Salvador - 	 167 	- 	- 	- 	- - 	 - 
San Domingo - 	 - 	338 	2368 	- 	- - 	- 
Sweden 3200 	39200 	564 	1639 	- 	- - 	- 
UNITD STATES 567 	227384 	510 	19020 	73 	7887 46 	442577 
Alaska - 	 - 	- 	 3 	- 	-. - 	- 

American Virgin Is. - 	 - 	150 	349 	- 	- - 	- 
Philippine Islands 166 	581 	19328 	94499 	- - 	- 

Venezuela - 	 - 	180 	15353 	- 
TOTAL - Mar. 1938 3487449 57201856 	301735 2545339 	305751 3143124 813255 10460542 

Feb. 	1938 2838804 	272488 	282155 807901 
Mar. 1937 4748599 	390315 	65712 29321 

12 mos. ended 
Mar. 	1937 4771007 	8142122 18749862 

12 moe. ended 
- 	 Mar. 1938 	89628923 	3904888 	4727833 13383599 

Bran 	Oatmeal 
Shorts, 	and 

Rye 	Fla;z 	and 	Rolled 	Screen- Corn 	Buck- 
seed 	i.iiddlings 	Oats 	ings wheat 

Bushels 	Bushels 	cw-t. 	cvrb • Bushels 
BRITISd Ei.IR 
United Kingdom 8555 	4184 	11553 	62517 	- 42 	- 

AFRI CA 
British East Africa - 	- 	 - 	 7 	- - 	 - 
British South Africa - 	- 	- 	 965 	- - 	 - 
Gambia - 	- 	- 	 9 	- - 	- 

Sierra Leone - 	- 	 12 	- - 	- 
Southern Rhodesia - 	 - 	 - 	 18 	- - 	- 

Bermuda - 	- 	 927 	52 	- - 	- 

BRITISH EAST Ii\1DIES 
British India - 	 - 	 - 	1248 	- - 	- 

Ceylon - 	 - 	- 	 91 	- - 	- 
Straits Settlements - 	 4 	- 	- 	 - - 	- 

British Guiana - 	- 	 115 	179 	- - 	- 

BRITISH 'JEST IWDILS 
Barbados - 	- 	 13 	31 	- - 

Jamaica - 	 168 	87 	- - 	- 

Trinidad & Tobago - 	 - 	- 	100 	- - 	 - 

Other Br. West Indies 	- 	- 	 44 	61 	- 80 	- 

Hong Kong - 	- 	 450 	- 	 - - 	- 
Newfoundland - 	- 	 78 	808 	- - 
F0R IG1T C0UTRIE S 

Belgium - 	- 	- 	 77 	- - 

Belgian Congo - 	 - 	 - 	 46 	- - 	 - 

Burmah - 	- 	- 	 88 	- - 	- 

China - 	- 	- 	 172 	- - 
France - 	 - 	- 	 2122 	- - 	- 

St. Pierre 	: Miquelon 	- 	 - 	 275 	6 	- - 	- 

Netherlands - 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - - 	39654 
PORTUGAL 
:ortuguese Africa - 	 - 	-  

UNITED STATES - 	- 	900 	- 	 20027 302 	4 

T0T'L - iar. 	1938 5555 	188 	14523 	68721 	20027 424 	39658 

Feb. 	1938 5609 	1104 	16162 	71791 	19143 117 	16662 

iar, 	1937 1175 	3 	261925 	39073 	77346 29791 	3094 

12 mos. ended Mar. 1937 4446739 	130108 	4326863 	626650 	1731283 	335935 	268557 
12 moe. ended 11ar. 	1937 1877620 	16141 	1486507 	619838 	849604 	306568 	294191 
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